PATTERSON LLAw FIrRM, L.L.P
<%
505 Fifth Avenue, Suite 729
Des Moines, IA 50309-2390

515-283-2147

Executive Council of lowa .
Victoria Newton, Executive Council Invoice Date:

1st Floor South, State Capitol Invoice #:

1007 E. Grand Ave
Des Moines, IA 50319

Attn:  Jonathan Bergman

Federal Tax I.D.

RE: Cline v. Eldora Training School

Claimant: Dawn M. Cline
Employer: Eldora State Training School

D/L:

10/13/2022

10/17/2022

10/20/2022

10/24/2022

10/26/2022

02/18/2021

Activity through 11/30/2022

Fees
RMC Receipt of new assignment and initial review of claim file and pleadings,
forwarded by Jon Bergman.

RMC Preparation of Answer to claimant's Original Notice and Petition on behalf of
the Fund.

RMC Preparation of Interrogatories directed to the claimant.
RMC Preparation of Interrogatories directed to the State/Employer.
RMC Preparation of Requests for Production of Documents directed to the claimant.

RMC Preparation of Requests for Production of Documents directed to the
State/Employer.

RMC Correspondence to claimant's attorney, Jim Ballard, regarding representation
of the Fund, Answer and written discovery requests.

RMC Correspondence to Jon Bergman regarding Answer to Petition and service of
discovery requests on claimant and the employer.

RMC Receipt and review of Ruling granting additional time to answer, entered by
Deputy William Grell.

RMC Receipt and cursory review of medical records from all providers to date, dated
1/2/18 through 9/12/22, served by Jim Ballard.

SJA  Evaluating medical records including records from The lowa Clinic, lowa

Account #:

December 1, 2022
197316
IA.0162

RMC
42-0894999

Hours

0.30

0.30
0.20
0.20

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.20

48.00

48.00

32.00

32.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

32.00



10/27/2022

11/08/2022

11/09/2022

RMC

RMC

RMC

SJA

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

SJA

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

Invoice Date:
Executive Council of lowa Invoice #:

Cline v. Eldora Training School Account #:

Ortho, Lindquist Family Chiro, Kinex, Mercy River Hills Surgery Center, and
UPH Marshalltown Select PT presented by plaintiff's counsel to identify
information not previously disclosed

Receipt and review of claimant's Requests for Admissions directed to the
Second Injury Fund, served by Jim Ballard.

Receipt and review of claimant's Interrogatories directed to the Second Injury
Fund, served by Jim Ballard.

Preparation of Responses to Claimant's Requests for Admissions as directed
to the Second Injury Fund.

Evaluating medical records including UPH Marshalltown Select PT presented
by Plaintiff's counsel to identify information not previously disclosed

Receipt and review of correspondence from Jim Ballard, requesting case be
scheduled for hearing.

Correspondence to all council advising | need to look to October 2023 for
hearing dates.

Receipt and review of correspondence from Jim Ballard with proposed dates
for hearing in October 2023.

Receipt and review of correspondence from Meredith Cooney regarding her
available dates for hearing in October 2023.

Correspondence to all council regarding my available dates from hearing in
October 2023.

Evaluation of Functional Capacity Examination obtained from lowa Ortho to
identify information not previously disclosed - 13 pages

Receipt and review of correspondence from Meredith Cooney confirming her
availability for hearing on 10/20/23.

Receipt and review of correspondence from Jim Ballard to Division and review
of correspondence of Workers Compensation requesting 10/20/23.

Receipt and review of 12/22/22 FCE report from UPH, served by Meredith
Cooney.

Correspondence to Jon Bergman with curiosity copy of claimants 10/12/22
FCE report.

Receipt and review of states interrogatory to claimant, served by Meredith
Cooney.

Receipt and review of states production of documents to claimants, served by
Meredith Cooney.

12/01/2022
197316
IA.0162

Hours

4.10

0.10

0.10

0.30

1.20

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.70

0.10

0.10

0.20

0.10

0.10

0.10

Page 2

369.00

16.00

16.00

48.00

108.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

63.00

16.00

16.00

32.00

16.00

16.00

16.00



Invoice Date: 12/01/2022
Executive Council of lowa Invoice #: 197316
Cline v. Eldora Training School Account #: IA.0162
Hours
RMC Receipt and review of hearing assignment order from Division of Workers
Compensation. 0.10 16.00
RMC Update overall file evaluation and information to document hearing date and all
pre hearing deadlines. 0.20 32.00
RMC Letter to Jon Bergman advising of hearing date. 0.10 16.00
11/10/2022 RMC Receipt and review of states responses to claimants request for admissions,
served by Meredith Cooney. 0.10 16.00
11/18/2022 SJA  Evaluation of medical records from lowa Ortho and UPH Marshalltown to
identify information not previously disclosed - 18 pages 0.40 36.00
11/28/2022 RMC Receipt and review of letter from Executive Council approving representation
of Second Injury Fund. 0.10 16.00
TOTAL FEES 10.40 1,216.00
Recapitulation
Timekeeper Title Hours Rate Total
Ryan M. Clark Partner 4.00 $160.00 $640.00
Stacy J. Andersen Paralegal 6.40 90.00 576.00
TOTAL THIS STATEMENT 1,216.00
TOTAL BALANCE DUE $1,216.00
Page 3



