## Patterson Law Firm, L.L.P.

## 505 Fifth Avenue, Suite 729 Des Moines, IA 50309-2390 515-283-2147

Executive Council of Iowa Victoria Newton, Executive Council 1st Floor South, State Capitol 1007 E. Grand Ave Des Moines, IA 50319

Attn: Jonathan Bergman

Invoice Date: December 1, 2022
Invoice #: 197316
Account #: IA.0162

**RMC** 

Federal Tax I.D. 42-0894999

RE: Cline v. Eldora Training School

Claimant: Dawn M. Cline

Employer: Eldora State Training School

D/L: 02/18/2021

Activity through 11/30/2022

## Fees

40/40/0000	RMC	Receipt of new assignment and initial review of claim file and pleadings, forwarded by Jon Bergman.	<u>Hours</u>	
10/13/2022			0.30	48.00
10/17/2022	RMC	Preparation of Answer to claimant's Original Notice and Petition on behalf of the Fund.	0.30	48.00
	RMC	Preparation of Interrogatories directed to the claimant.	0.20	32.00
	RMC	Preparation of Interrogatories directed to the State/Employer.	0.20	32.00
	RMC	Preparation of Requests for Production of Documents directed to the claimant.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Preparation of Requests for Production of Documents directed to the State/Employer.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Correspondence to claimant's attorney, Jim Ballard, regarding representation of the Fund, Answer and written discovery requests.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Correspondence to Jon Bergman regarding Answer to Petition and service of discovery requests on claimant and the employer.	0.10	16.00
10/20/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of Ruling granting additional time to answer, entered by Deputy William Grell.	0.10	16.00
10/24/2022	RMC	Receipt and cursory review of medical records from all providers to date, dated 1/2/18 through 9/12/22, served by Jim Ballard.	0.20	32.00
10/26/2022	SJA	Evaluating medical records including records from The Iowa Clinic, Iowa		

Executive Cour Cline v. Eldora	ncil of lowa Training School	Invoice Date: Invoice #: Account #:	12/01/2022 197316 IA.0162	
	Ortho, Lindquist Family Chiro, Kinex, Mercy River Hills Surgery		<u>Hours</u>	
	UPH Marshalltown Select PT presented by plaintiff's counsel to information not previously disclosed	dentify	4.10	369.00
RMC	Receipt and review of claimant's Requests for Admissions dire Second Injury Fund, served by Jim Ballard.	cted to the	0.10	16.00
RMC	Receipt and review of claimant's Interrogatories directed to the Fund, served by Jim Ballard.	Second Injury	0.10	16.00
RMC	Preparation of Responses to Claimant's Requests for Admission to the Second Injury Fund.	ons as directed	0.30	48.00
10/27/2022 SJA	Evaluating medical records including UPH Marshalltown Select by Plaintiff's counsel to identify information not previously discle		1.20	108.00
11/08/2022 RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Jim Ballard, requescheduled for hearing.	esting case be	0.10	16.00
RMC	Correspondence to all council advising I need to look to Octobe hearing dates.	er 2023 for	0.10	16.00
RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Jim Ballard with properties of the propert	roposed dates	0.10	16.00
RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Meredith Cooney available dates for hearing in October 2023.	regarding her	0.10	16.00
RMC	Correspondence to all council regarding my available dates fro October 2023.	m hearing in	0.10	16.00
11/09/2022 SJA	Evaluation of Functional Capacity Examination obtained from leidentify information not previously disclosed - 13 pages	owa Ortho to	0.70	63.00
RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Meredith Cooney availability for hearing on 10/20/23.	confirming her	0.10	16.00
RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Jim Ballard to Divi of correspondence of Workers Compensation requesting 10/20		0.10	16.00
RMC	Receipt and review of 12/22/22 FCE report from UPH, served to Cooney.	by Meredith	0.20	32.00
RMC	Correspondence to Jon Bergman with curiosity copy of claimar FCE report.	nts 10/12/22	0.10	16.00
RMC	Receipt and review of states interrogatory to claimant, served be Cooney.	by Meredith	0.10	16.00
RMC	Receipt and review of states production of documents to claims Meredith Cooney.	ants, served by	0.10	16.00

		icil of Iowa Training School	Invoice Date Invoice # Account #	<b>#</b> :	12/01/2022 197316 IA.0162		
				Hou	<u>ırs</u>		
	RMC	Receipt and review of hearing assignment order from Division Compensation.	of Workers	0.	10	16.00	
	RMC	Update overall file evaluation and information to document heapre hearing deadlines.	aring date and all	0.3	20	32.00	
	RMC	Letter to Jon Bergman advising of hearing date.		0.	10	16.00	
11/10/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of states responses to claimants request f served by Meredith Cooney.	or admissions,	0.	10	16.00	
11/18/2022	SJA	Evaluation of medical records from Iowa Ortho and UPH Mars identify information not previously disclosed - 18 pages	0	40	36.00		
11/28/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of letter from Executive Council approving of Second Injury Fund.	representation	0.	10	16.00	
		TOTAL FEES		10.	40	1,216.00	
Recapitulation							
<u>Timekeeper</u> Ryan M. Clark Stacy J. Andersen		<u>Title</u> Partner Paralegal	<u>Hours</u> 4.00 6.40	<u>Rate</u> \$160.00 90.00		<u>Total</u> 340.00 576.00	
		TOTAL THIS STATEMENT				1,216.00	
		TOTAL BALANCE DUE				\$1,216.00	